Introducing our newest software product: BookWiz Essentials!!
BookWiz Essentials is our Township Financials Management software that allows you to easily log and report all of your
financial data. We understand that switching from a paper ledger to computer software can be challenging, so we are

committed to providing you with a simple, straight forward, and easy solution.

Here Is What BookWiz Essentials Offers You:

o Enter Your Budget and Review Appropriations and Spending.
o Write and Print Checks Directly from your Printer.

o Enter Deposits and Log Transfers of Funds.

o Bank Reconciliation and Monthly\Annual Fund Ledgers.

o Upload Electronic Data to Gateway for Monthly and Annual Report.
o Fund Account Balancing and Reporting.

. Run Year to Date Totals for All Funds and Vendors.

o Print Ledger Book.

. User-Friendly Screen Interface.

. Database Backup.

. Ongoing Personalized Training.

. Phone and Remote Technical Support

Below are examples of our software user interface and reports you can print and export.

Check and Debit Writing Screen

BookWiz Essentials
My Township - My County  wezprr  Quick Links  Show More

Logged In: as2 - superuser

Write A Check or Debit | Deposit Funds | Bank Reconcile

Enter The Required Data Fields Below. Then, click the green "Add" button for each
expense you wish to add (Vendor, Fund Account & Line Ttem.)

Required Felds (*)
Bl [Trensaction Total * |[$350.00

[ 2 [P *][6/20/2023

Bl [Check# orDebitz ||

BN et comene]|

|Br|ck|ey Maowing ~ || 101008 |~ ||Ger|era\ Fund ‘ Care of Cemeteries £0.00

| | -l ‘ emetery Maintence

Civil Township Share County

Civil Township Share FICA

Civil Township Share Medicare
Civil Township Share PERF

Civil Township Share State
Clerical\Deputy Salary
Communication and Transportation
Community Building

Computer Software Maintenance\Purchase
Dues

Dues and Subscriptions

Employee Benefits

Food Pantry

Future Tanker LIT Shares
Insurance

Ledger\Budget and Other Assistance
Legal Advertising

Legal Services

Miscellaneous Employee Benefits
New Equipment

News Banner Subscription
Newspaper Subscription

Office Rent




Depositing Funds into the Bank

BookWiz Essentials
My Township - My County

HELPI!  Quick Links

Logged In: as2 - superuser

Show More

You can enter either a single deposit, or multilple deposits, as long as they are within the same month. For example, if
you are entering a Form 22 settlement from the Auditor, then you can enter the breakdowns by entering each deposit

for each fund account and line item.

Enter Month of Deposit: [JUNEZ2023 -
Proceed to enter each of the data fields below for each deposit item.
[EN when finished entering the deposits below, select "Deposit These Funds".

Bank Name Received From

Deposit Inte Which Fund

Running Total: | $1.500.00

Comments

\5/20/2023 | ‘$1,5l][|.[|l] ”checkmgAccuunt || 1 HWEHanuntyAudltor

o101

| [General Fund

‘ | ‘q;n.nn ”Checkjng Account || 1 HUNASSIGNED

County Adjusted Gross Income Tax (CAGIT) Additional Distributions
County Adjusted Gross Income Tax (CAGIT) Certified Shares

County Adjusted Gross Income Tax (CAGIT) Property Tax Replacement Credit
County Economic Development Income Tax (CEDIT)
County Economic Development Income Tax (CEDIT) Addrtional Distributions
County Option Income Tax (COIT)
County Option Income Tax (COIT) Additional Distributions
Document and Copy Fees
Donations, Gifts, and Bequests
Earnings on Investments and Deposits
Federal and State Grants and Distributions - Highways and Streets
inancial Institution Tax distribution (FIT)

Grants and Distributions from Non-Governmental Entities
Local Income Tax (LIT) Certified Shares

Local Income Tax (LIT) for Public Safety

Local Option Income Tax (LOIT) for Levy Freeze

Local Option Income Tax (LOIT) for Public Safety
Other Charges for Services, Sales, and Fees

Bank Clearing and Reconciliation Screen

BookWiz Essentials
My Township - My County  #ezre

Logged In: as:

Quick Lirks

superuser

Show More

Qther Grants and Distributions

Other Licenses and Permits

Other Receipts

Other Taxes

Payroll Fund and Clearing Account Receipts
Proceeds from Borrowing other than Tax Anticipation Warrants
Refunds and Reimbursements

Sale of Investments

State, Federal, and Local Payments in Lieu of Taxes
Transfers In - Transferred from Another Fund
Vehicle/Aircraft Excise Tax Distribution

The following checks & debits have not yet been marked cleared (shown in pink.)
Enter the "Month Cleared” for each check or debit that appears on the bank statement.

Continue to Bank Reconcile Report

Marih Ceaed

[l

|50.00

| [wal mart

||Genera| Fund

HStatlonery and Office Supplies H

|l

|[s0.00

|PAnUARY2023

[a/15/2023

/6329

|[s0.00

[a/18/2023

6331

|s118.73

[4/18/2023

/331

|[s54.48

[4/25/2023

|[6338

|[$129.00

4/28/2023

/6340

|3866.05

4/28/2023

/6340

|[$329.79

a/28/2023

|[6340

|586.10

a/28/2023

|[6342

||$350.00

FEBRUARY2023
MARCH2023
APRIL2023
MAY2023
JUNE2023
JuLyY2023
AUGUST2023
SEPTEMBER2023
OCTOBER2023
NOVEMBER2023
DECEMBER2023

||Genera| Fund

”CE re of Cemeteries

~ | |Brickley and Sons Mowing
| dman

||Tﬂwnsh\p Assistam”[nvestigator Salary

ot

||Genera| Fund

| ‘meessw onal Services

||Genera| Fund

HDfﬁce Supplies

||Genera| Fund

HCemetery Maintenance

tes Treasury

||Payro|| W\thholding”Payment of Taxes and Other Pay\”

tes Treasury

||Genera| Fund

HPayment of Taxes and Other Pay\”

tes Treasury

||T0wnsh\p Assmtam”?ayment of Taxes and Other Fay\”

Group

||Genera| Fund

HProfesswonaI Services

[4/28/2023

6343

|[s216.83

v [[WEX Bank

||F\re Fighting

HDleseI Fuel

[574/2023

|[6344

|s11,168.75

~ HStonehugger Cemetery Rest(”GeneraI Fund

”CE re of Cemeteries

[574/2023

|[6344

|[s2,401.25

~ HStonehugger Cemetery Rest(”GeneraI Fund

HCemeter‘,r Maintenance H

[5729/2023

[[12345

|[$350.00

| [wal Mart

||Genera| Fund

HComputer Software Maintenance”general comment

[s/24/2023

|[12345

||$450.00

- |[selking mternational

||Genera| Fund

HProfesswonaI Services ngn eral comments

s/25/2023

|[12345

||$200.00

| [wal Mart

||Genera| Fund

HDperatmg Supplies HGenera\ Comments

[1/1/2023

|[12345

||$450.00

| Jusa Blue Book

||Genera| Fund

||communication and Transportati||

||$150.00

| [orthviood Computer

||Genera| Fund

HStatlonery and Office Supplies ngneral comments

[s/25/2023
:

||54887
T

Record Count: 20




Reports and Other Features Screen

BookWiz Essentials

My Township - My County e Quick Links  Show More

Logged In: uperuser

Write A Check or Debit | Deposit Funds | Bank Reconcile

Select Month To Report By:

Select Year To Report By:

Year: (2023

Start: |1/1/2023
d

End: |12/31/2023
6 Manth

vM Select Fund(s) Te Report By: Select Report:

Cumulative Fire

Fire Fighting All Transactions

R . Bank Deposits

Levy Excess Funds Ledger

Parks And Recreation Gateway 100R

Rainy Day Gateway Detailed Receipts
Township Assistance Gateway Outstanding Checks
Gateway Vendor Disbursements
Gateway Vendor Disbursements Summary
Ledger Book

Outstanding Checks

Township Assistance Summary
Woided Checks

rErre e Bl

Search Screen

BookWiz Essentials
My Township - My County #epr  Quick Links  Show More

Logged In: superuser

Write A Check or Debit | Deposit Funds | Bank Reconcile

Search By Single Or Multiple Ttems. Select Search When Ready:

it
[
[
[
[
[

Check Number:
Amount:

|(enc) |
|(end) |

|

Date:
Fund Account:
Line Item;

Faid o Vencor Fondhccomt——Jthetem | unes | Amownt_[Dale [ Chects | Comments |

‘Newsﬂanner Publications HGeneraI Fund ||m

£89.40

H 1/9/2015 ||

‘[nsurance Business Specialists HGeneraI Fund ||Dﬁicwa| Bonds

$120.00

H 1/12/2015 ||

‘[nd\ana Michigan Power Hannsh\p Assistance ||Pub|ic Utilities

£102.63

|| /1372015 ||

‘Heanﬁland REMC Hannsh\p Assistance ||Pub|ic Utilities

§140.79

|[ 1/16/2015 ||

‘Heanﬁland REMC Hannsh\p Assistance ||Pub|ic Utilities

§143.18

|[ 1/16/2015 ||

‘Heanﬁland REMC Hannsh\p Assistance ||Pub|ic Utilities

$105.00

H 1/16/2015 ||

‘Hear‘dand REMC HTownsh\p Assistance ||Pub||c Utilities

$173.00

H 1/16/2015 ||

‘Hear‘dand REMC HTownsh\p Assistance ||Pub||c Utilities

£370.84

H 1/16/2015 ||

‘Hear‘dand REMC HTownsh\p Assistance ||Pub||c Utilities

$115.38

H 1/16/2015 ||

‘Hear‘tland REMC HTownsh\p Assistance ||Pub|ic Utilities

$285.00

H 1/18/2015 ||

‘[nd\ana Michigan Power HTownsh\p Assistance ||Pub|ic Utilities

$252.10

H 1/21/2015 ||

‘Hear‘tland REMC HTownsh\p Assistance ||Heatmg Fuel

$191.54

H 1/22/2015 ||

‘Hear‘tland REMC Hannsh\p Assistance ||Pub|ic Utilities

$252.74

|| 2/13/2015 ||

‘Heanﬁland REMC Hannsh\p Assistance ||Pub|ic Utilities

§328.44

|[ 272372015 ||

[Tndiana Michinan Power |[Townshio Assistance | IPublic Utilities

Record Count: 2147

$243.34

I 2/23/2015 ]

195 EEENEEEEEEEE

1000REAEREABAEEMA




Budgets and Appropriations Screen

BookWiz Essentials
My Township - My County Hetpr  Quick Links  Show HMore

Logged In: as2 - superuser

e A oo FoncRocnte | g | sewe | oo [ |

i
| Start Here to Edit or Make Changes |
[1] select vear: 023 .
El Select Fund to Edit: ™

(Az|zA) (Az]zA)
| Line Itern Description || Line Ttem | [category | [sub-Category | Budgeted || Addtonal || Total [Fund | year |[ 2

M K [Auto Fuel - |[81828204 .| [Township Assistance .| Transportation L5500 |[s0 [s500 Township Assistance - |[2023 |[p408i
PX  Trustee Salary 1A | [Personal Services - | Salaries and Wages + $12,000 @ £12,000 General Fund + 2023 ||101.4
YA (Clerical\Deputy Salary - 01011112 . | [Personal Services - | |5alaries and Wages  $4,500 [s0 £4,500 General Fund ~ 2023 |[1011
¥ [Township Board Salary - |[01011113[_ |[Personal Services - |[Salaries and Wages 52,400 [50 2,400 General Fund 12023 |[101.2
P& Payrall 11 Social Security Cvil Cvil Township ¢ | 01011201 . ||Personal Services - | Employee Benefits ~ $2,000 |ﬂ| 2,000 General Fund ~ 12023 ||702.8
¥A  [Record Books - |01012101 . |[Supplies - | Office Supplies 30 [50 [s0 General Fund ~ 2023 |[201.1
¥X_ [Stationery and Office Supplies ~ |[01012102 | [Supplies - | [Office Supplies 5610 [50 [s610 General Fund 12023 |[201.2
YK |Printing . |01012103 - ||Supplies | Office Supplies 30 [50 [s0 General Fund . 2023 [303
¥A  |Operating Suppiies 101012201 . ||Supplies | |Operating Supplies 80 [50 [s0 General Fund 2023 |[202
WK Repairs and Maintenance  |[01012301 < |[Supplies - |[Repairs and Maintenance < (52,500 [50 [$2,500 General Fund < 1[2023 |[306
WA [Other Supplies - |[01012499 | [Supplies - |[other Supplies 50 [s0 [s0_ General Fund ~-|[2023 |[204
¥R [Travel Expense ~ 101013201 . ||Services and Charges ~ | Communication and Transportatio .- $500 50 5500 General Fund ~ 2023 /3021

———————————————
Budget Totals [ Refresh |
Budgeted Additional Total
$200,690.00| $3,285.19 ||$203,975.19
Record: M LIS Search

Transfer Funds Screen

BookWiz Essentials
My Township - My County #etrrr  Quick Links  Show Less

Logged In: as2 - superuser

Write A Check or Debit | Deposit Funds | Bank Reconcile m Transfer Funds m Funds Ledge:

Enter each of the fields below, then select "Transfer These Funds"

n Select Fund Account to Tranfer From |Le\.ry Excess
Select Fund Account to Tranfer To |Genera\ Fund|

Enter Amount to Transfer £2,500.00
n Enter Date of Transfer 7/3/2023 Apply Tod

Transfer Comments | |




Vendor Setup and Management Screen

BookWiz Essentials
MV TOWI‘IShip = My COI.II'ItV HELPI  Quick Links Show Less

Logged In peruser

e A Check or Debit | Deposit Funds Transfer Funds Funds L edger

Print Vendor List
Search for Vendor Alice Franl .

GeneralfVendor Info  Financial Defaults

First Middle Vendor Account #
Alice| I
vendor Full Name Vendor Phone
\Alice Franklin (260) 415-0009
Vendor Clz

Vendor Address 1
680 Little River Trace
Vendor Address 2

\vendor Zip \Vendor Gity State
46777 - DSSIAN | m

‘Vendor Name | Vendor Tax ID

|
|Vendor Name That Prints On Checks  Vendor W3
|Alice DiNovo

Vendor 55#

\Alice DiNovo - State\Local Withholdings

[Synonym
\alice DiNovo Federal Withholdings:

Below are some of the reports you can generate from BookWiz Essentials.

Cash In Funds Ledger

MELLVILLE COUNTY
MELLVILLE TOWNSHIP
Monthly Cash In Funds Ledger: Cash & Investments Combined Statement
* Includes All Banks & Interfund Transfers

April 2023

Ledger Balance o . ) X

Beginning Balance Disbursements Receip Ending Balance
General Fund $126,847.74 $3,881.85 $1,783.67 $124,749.56
Parks And Recreation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Township Assistance $14,748.38 $577.09 $0.00 $14,171.29
Fire Fighting $36,013.46 $1,257.87 50.00 $34,755.59
Rainy Day $20,609.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,609.00
Levy Excess $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cumulative Fire $114,108.53 $3,500.00 50.00 $110,608.53
Ledger Totals $312,327.11 $9,216.81 $1,783.67 $304,893.97
Bank Balance
Beginning Balance $325,292.68
Disbursements $8,265.03
Receipts $1,783.67
Ending Balance $318,811.32
Ledger Balance $304,803.97
Bank Ending Cash Balance $318,811.32 il
Outstanding Checks $3,360.98
Bank - Outstanding $315,45034
Difference Between Ledger and ($10,556.37)
Cash In Bank

AS2 BookWiz  Monday, July 3, 2023 Page 1 of 1 Sci




Bank Statement Reconciliation

Checking Account

Bank Statement Recoonciliation - JANUARY 2023
MELLVILLE TOWNSHIP, MELLVILLE COUNTY

Style 1
Ordered By Check# then Vendor

January
Begin Bdance £330,599.94
Receipts
Disbursem ents
End Balanca
Outstanding $2,838.95
End Balance-Outsanding $317,028.22
RECEIPTS
Date |[DepCK# |[ATM\EFT Credit endor
1/12/2023 | EFT. £1,771.25 [Mellville County Treasurer
1/31/2023 | EFT §14.27 |Farmers & Merchants State Bank
Total: RECEIPTS
Receipts: Summary Totals (Totals by Date of Deposit) ‘
1/12/2023 | §1,771.75
/312023 | $14.27
$1,785.52
DISBURSEMENTS
Date Check |ATM\EFT Debit __ |Vendor Bank
12/30/2022 [ft §108.13 I(_NTA!i Indiana Dept of Revenue 1]
1/6/2023 eft $176.15 |[Cardmember Services 1]
1/20/2023 EFT $246.55 [[[NTAX Indiana Dept of Revenue 1]
[+] Brickley and Sons Mawing 1
5/24/2023 587 $575.00_[Frontier Communications 1]
12/19/2022 | 6233 $115.00 |First Response Flest Service 1]
12/19/2022 6234 §500.00 | First Response Flest Service 1]
12/31/2022 6238 $135.91 |falice Franklin 1
12/31/2022|| 6239 544567 |[Joe Forger - Payrol 1]
12/27/2022 || 6240 §272.90 |Northwood Computer 1
12/27/2022 5241 $299.90 |Northwood Computer 1
12/29/2022 6244 $422.50 |Gordon & Associates Professional Corp 1)
1/3/2023 6247 §250.00 |[ndiana Township Assodiation 1
1/5/2023 6248 $100.00 [[Town of Mellvile 1]
1/5/2023 6243 $274.09 |[Navy Federal Credit Union 1
1/5/2023 6250 §106.14 ([T Mobile 1
1/10/2023 6251 $40.00 |]ews-Banner Publications 1]
1/10/2023 6252 §599.00 ||As2 Solufions 1
1/10/2023 6253 §570.76 |[Welches All Vehide Repar 1]
1/10/2023 || 6254 5359.98 |[Joe Forger 1
1/12/2023 || 6255 §303.07 |[Indiana Michigan Power 1
1/12/2023 6256 $304.45 ellville Municipal Utilities 1
1/12/2023 8257 $650.00 |Pale Stopellmire 1
1/12{2023 6259 $247.06_|[Navy Federal Credit Union 1)
1/12{2023 6262 $21.39 |[Poe Forger 1]
1/15/2023 5263 §153.15 |Karen Whittle 1
1/15/2023 6264 §143.15 |plice Franklin 1
1/17/2023 6265 $180.00 |jAmstutz Insurance of Cssian 1]
1/17/2023 6265 $120.00 ||Amstutz Insurance of Cssian 1]
1/17/2023 || 6287 §375.52 |Mellville County Sheriff

Detailed Receipts

Bank 1
Cumulative Fire 104026

Fire Fighting 102087

General Fund 101008

AS2 BookWiz 7/3/2023 8:57:15 AM

MELLVILLE TOWNSHIP, MELLVILLE COUNTY 2023
Gateway Detailed Receipts

* Includes All Banks
1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023

1 R913 Other Receipts $35,000.00
Total Other Receipts §35,000.00
Total Cumulative Fire %$35,000.00

1 R906 Refunds and Reimbursements $3,473.25
Total Other Receipts $3,473.25

1 RI135 Commercial Vehide Exdse Tax Distribution (CVET) $1,500.00
Total Taxes and Intergovernmental $1,500.00
Total Fire Fighting $4,973.25

1 R908 Donations, Gifts, and Bequests $2,500.00

1 R902 Earnings on Investments and Deposits $51.02

1 R913 Other Receipts $56.00

1 R908 Raffle §2,500.00
Total Other Receipts $5,107.02

1 Ri135 Commercial Vehide Exdse Tax Distribution (CVET) $1,000.00

1 R101 General Property Taxes $1,500.00

1 R138 Local Income Tax (LIT) Certified Shares $8,085.00
Total Taxes and Intergovernmental $10,585.00
Total General Fund $15,692.02

Total Bank 1 $55,665.27
Grand Total Receipts: $55,665.27
Page 1 of 1




Vendor Disbursements

MELLVILLE TOWNSHIP, MELLVILLE COUNTY 2023
Township Disbursements (Detailed Vendor Disbursements)
1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023
General Fund 101008 Category Bank Paid To Amount
Other Disbursements 1 United States Treasury $748.91
Total Other Disbursements $748.91
Personal Services 1 $1,072.05
Personal Services 1 Alice Franklin $286.30
Personal Services 1 Joe Farger - Payrall $2,989.00
Total Personal Services $4,347.35
Services and Charges 1 Amstutz Insurance of Ossian $420.00
Services and Charges 1 AS2 Solutions $599.00
Services and Charges 1  Cardmember Services $3,859.49
Services and Charges 1 DHPA $129.00
Services and Charges 1  Foudy CPA Group $1,450.00
services and Charges 1 Frontier GCommunications $575.00
Services and Charges 1 Gordon & Associates Professional Corp $1,156.00
Services and Charges 1 Indiana Township Association $250.00
Services and Charges 1 ITI-Indiana Technicl Installations $743.84
Services and Charges 1 Joe Forger $239.93
Services and Charges 1 Mellville County Land Title $150.00
Services and Charges 1 Mellville County Treasurer $21.25
Services and Charges 1  News-Banner Publications $162.75
Services and Charges 1 Northwood Computer $1,328.70
Services and Charges 1 Office Depot $118.73
Services and Charges 1 Selking International $450.00
Services and Charges 1 Stonehugger Cemetery Restoration, LLC $30,380.00
Services and Charges 1 USA Blue Book $450.00
Services and Charges 1 wal Mart $350.00
Services and Charges 1 W-CapLLC $2,264.00
Total Services and Charges $45,097.69
Supplies 1 Cardmember Services $1,378.53
Supplies 1 Joe Forger $381.37
Supplies 1 Migosoft $54.48
Supplies 1 Northwood Computer $150.00
Supplies 1 Wal Mart $327.00
Total Supplies $2,291.38
Total General Fund $52,485.33
AS2 BookWiz  7/3/2023 8:58:12 AM Page 1 of 3

Check Register

Check Register: All Disbursements

The Check Register shows all checks, debits, and other electronic transactions that were
disbursed in that month. The records are grouped into the month they cleared the bank.
Any oustanding transactions are listed in a seperate group at the end of this report.

MELLVILLE TOWNSHIP, MELLVILLE COUNTY

Checking Account
1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023

| Disbursements: Cleared Transactions

Between: 1/1/2023 and 12/31/2023 Sorted by Date
JANUARY 2023
Check# ATM/EFT Date Vendor Name Fund Line Ttem Amount Qeared
6247 1/3/2023  |[ndiana Township Assodation [General Fund Dues 250.00 |[] JANUARY2023
6248 1/5/2023  |[Town of Mellville Fire Fighting Rent 100.00 | 7] JANUARY2023
6249 1/5/2023 INavy Federal Credit Union [Township Assistance [Transportation 274.09 | /] JANUARY2023
6250 1/5/2023 [T Mobile [Township Assistance Public Utilities 106.14 | (7] JANUARY2023
left 1/6/2023  [|Cardmember Services [General Fund Office Supplies $176.15 | f] JANUARY2023
6283 1/3/2023 ICardmember Services [General Fund Office Supplies $122.77 |[w] JANUARY2023
6251 1/10/2023 |[[News-Banner Publications [General Fund Legal Advertising $40.00 | /] JANUARY2023
6252 1/10/2023 [|AS2 Solutions [General Fund Computer Software Maintenanc| $599.00 | W] JANUARY2023
6253 1/10/2023 elches All Vehide Repair [Fire Fighting Repair and Maintenance Suppli $570.76 | W] JANUARY2023
6254 1/10/2023 |Joe Forger [General Fund Office Supplies 359.98 | W] JANUARY2023
6255 1/12/2023 [[Indiana Michigan Power [Township Assistance Public Utilities 303.07 |[] JANUARY2023
6256 1/12/2023 [[Mellville Municipal Utilities [Township Assistance Public Utilities 304.45 | ] JANUARY2023
6257 1/12/2023 |Dale Stopellmire [Township Assistance Housing 650.00 | 2] JANUARY2023
6259 1/12/2023 |[Navy Federal Credit Union [Township Assistance [Transportation 247.06 | ] JANUARY2023
6262 1/12/2023 |Joe Forger [General Fund IComputer Software Maintenanc| $21.39 | [w] JANUARY2023
6263 1/15/2023 |[Karen Whittle [Township Assistance [nvestigator Salary $153.15 |[w] JANUARY2023
6264 1/15/2023 |jAlice Franklin [General Fund Clerical\Deputy Salary $143.15 | ] JANUARY2023
6265 1/17/2023 [|Amstutz Insurance of Ossian [General Fund [nsurance $180.00 | ] JANUARY2023
6266 1/17/2023 |Amstutz Insurance of Ossian [General Fund [nsurance $120.00 | 7] JANUARY2023
6267 1/17/2023 | Mellville County Sheriff Fire Fighting (Contract Fees and Services $975.52 | ] JANUARY2023
6268 1/17/2023 [|Cardmember Services [Township Assistance Emergency Shelter $2,300.00 | pf] JANUARY2023
6269 1/19/2023 ||Dale Stopellmire [Township Assistance Housing $1,300.00 | §7] JANUARY2023
EFT 1/20/2023_|[INTAX Indiana Dept of Revenue Payroll Withhdlding Payment of Taxes and Other P $246.55 | ] January2023
587 5/24/2023 |Frontier Communications |General Fund [Telephone\Fax\Internet $575.00 | ] JANUARY2023

AS2 BookWiz  7/3/2023 8:59:00 AM

$10,118.23

Page 10of 5




Checks and Receipts Combined

ALL DISBURSEMENTS AND RECEIPTS
MELLVILLE TOWNSHIP, MELLVILLE COUNTY
Checking Account 1
Ordered by Fund, Date, and Check# L2023 onbl2/8 200
Cumulative Fire
Check# | Am\EFT Date | Cird [Fund |Gateway CodelDescription |Vendor Credit Debit
| DEP 3/23/2023 | 7] [Cumulative Fire [Other Receipts [Taylor Fire & Ems District $35,000.00
6324 | 4/6/2023 | R4 [Cumulative Fire [Machinery, Equipment, and Vehicles [Fenton Fire $3,500.00
$35,000.00 $3,500.00
Fire Fighting
ChE‘:k#l AmM\EFT Date Cird |[Fund |Gateway Code\Description |vendor Credit Debit
6248 1/5/2023 | [l [Fire Fighting |Other Disbursements [Town of Mellille $100.00
6253 1/10/2023 | A [Fire Fighting Repair and Maintenance Supplies elches All Vehicle Repair $570.76
6267 1/17/2023 | {4 [Fire Fighting |Other Services and Charges Mellville County Sheriff §975.52
DEP 2/3/2023 | [#] [Fire Fighting Refunds and Reimbursements ESO Frehouse Software $3,473.25
6297 2/9/2023 | A [Fire Fighting |Other Services and Charges EX Bank $50.00
6299 2/14/2023 | RA] [Fire Fighting Repair and Maintenance Supplies Hoosier Fire 228.95
6306 2/28/2023 | A [Fire Fighting [Other Services and Charges EXBank 272.37
6314 3/23/2023 | RA] [Fire Fighting [Operating Supplies Global Chemicals, Inc. 333.45
6317 3/23/2023 | {4 [Fire Fighting [Operating Supplies Small Engine Repair 472.09
6318 3/23/2023 | R [Fire Fighting lOther Services and Charges EX Bank 106.24
6333 4/20/2023 | W] [Fire Fighting |Other Services and Charges |All American #8 $1,041.04
6343 4/28/2023 | [] [Fire Fighting |Other Services and Charges EX Bank $216.83
DEP 6/29/2023 | R |[Fire Fighting [Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax Digtribut| lle County Treasurer $1,500.00
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Ledger Book
Township Fund Township Assistance Fire Fighting Fund
Beginning Balance: $154,092.87 | Beginning Balance: $24,597.56 | Beginning Balance: $35,649.59
Date Chedd\EFT# Received Disbursed  Running Total| Received Disbursed  Running Total| Received Disbursed  Running Total
1/1/2023 12345 $0.00 £450.00 | $153,642.87 $0.00 50.00 | $24,597.56 $0.00 £0.00 | $35,649.59
1/3/2023 6247 $0.00 £250.00 | $153,392.87 $0.00 50.00 | $24,597.56 $0.00 £0.00 | $35,649.59
1/5/2023 6248 $0.00 $0.00 | $153,392.87 $0.00 $0.00 | $24,597.56 $0.00 $100.00 | $35,549.59
1/5/2023 6249 $0.00 50.00 | $153,392.87 50.00 $274.00 | £24,323.47 $0.00 50.00 | $35,549.59
1/5/2023 6250 $0.00 £0.00 | $153,392.87 $0.00 $106.14 | £24,217.33 $0.00 £0.00 | $35,549.59
1/6/2023 $0.00 £176.15 | $153,216.72 $0.00 50.00 | $24,217.33 $0.00 £0.00 | $35,549.59
1/6/2023 6283 $0.00 $122.77 | $153,093.95 $0.00 $0.00 | $24,217.33 $0.00 $0.00 | $35,549.59
1/10/2023  |6251 $0.00 £40.00 | $153,053.95 $0.00 50.00 | $24,217.33 $0.00 £0.00 | $35,549.59
1/10/2023  |6252 $0.00 £599.00 | $152,454.95 $0.00 50.00 | $24,217.33 $0.00 £0.00 | $35,549.59
1/10/2023  |6253 $0.00 £0.00 | $152,454.95 $0.00 50.00 | $24,217.33 $0.00 $570.76 | $34,978.83
1/10/2023 6254 $0.00 $350.98 | $152,094.97 $0.00 $0.00 | $24,217.33 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,978.83
1/12/2023 $1,771.25 $0.00 | $153,866.22 $0.00 50.00 | $24,217.33 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,978.83
1/12/2023  |6255 $0.00 £0.00 | $153,866.22 $0.00 $303.07 | $£23,914.26 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,978.83
1/12/2023  |6256 $0.00 £0.00 | $153,866.22 $0.00 $30445 | $23,609.81 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,978.83
1/12/2023  |6257 $0.00 $0.00 | $153,866.22 $0.00 $650.00 | $22,959.81 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,978.83
1/12/2023  |6258 $0.00 £0.00 | $153,866.22 50.00 $515.00 | £22444.81 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,978.83
1/12/2023  |6259 $0.00 £0.00 | $153,866.22 $0.00 $247.06 | $£22,197.75 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,978.83
1/12/2023  |6262 $0.00 £21.39 | $153,844.83 $0.00 $0.00 | $22,197.75 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,978.83
1/15/2023  |6263 $0.00 £0.00 | $153,844.83 $0.00 $153.15 | $22,044.60 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,978.83
1/15/2023  |6264 $0.00 £143.15 | $153,701.68 50.00 50.00 | $22,044.60 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,978.83
1/17/2023 6265 $0.00 £180.00 | $153,521.68 $0.00 50.00 | $22,044.60 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,978.83
1/17/2023  |6266 $0.00 £120.00 | $153,401.68 $0.00 50.00 | $22,044.60 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,978.83
1/17/2023 6267 $0.00 $0.00 | $153,401.68 $0.00 $0.00 | $22,044.60 $0.00 $975.52 | $34,003.31
1/17/2023  |6268 $0.00 50.00 | $153,401.68 50.00 $2,300.00 | $19,744.60 $0.00 50.00 | $34,003.31
1/19/2023  |6269 $0.00 £0.00 | $153,401.68 $0.00 £1,300.00 | $18444.60 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,003.31
1/19/2023  |6270 $0.00 £0.00 | $153,401.68 $0.00 $251.00 | $18,193.60 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,003.31
1/31/2023 $14.27 $0.00 | $153,415.95 $0.00 50.00 | $18,193.60 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,003.31
1/31/2023  |6271 $0.00 £420.00 | $152,995.95 $0.00 50.00 | $18,193.60 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,003.31
1/31/2023  |6272 $0.00 £0.00 | $152,995.95 $0.00 $153.15 | £18,040.45 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,003.31
1/31/2023  |6274 $0.00 $153.15 | $152,842.80 $0.00 $0.00 | $18,040.45 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,003.31
1/31/2023 6275 $0.00 $143.15 | $152,699.65 $0.00 $0.00 | $18,040.45 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,003.31
1/31/2023  |6284 $0.00 $753.50 | $151,946.15 $0.00 50.00 | $18,040.45 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,003.31
JANUARY $1,785.52 $3,932.24 $0.00 $6,557.11 $0.00 $1,646.28
2/2/2023 6276 $0.00 50.00 | $151,946.15 50.00 $515.00 | $17,525.45 $0.00 50.00 | $34,003.31
2/2/2023 6277 $0.00 £0.00 | $151,946.15 $0.00 $301.12 | $17,224.33 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,003.31
2/2/2023 6278 $0.00 $60.00 | $151,886.15 $0.00 $0.00 | $17,224.33 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,003.31
2/2/2023 6279 $0.00 $795.00 | $151,091.15 $0.00 50.00 | $17,224.33 $0.00 $0.00 | $34,003.31
2/2/2023 6280 $0.00 £161.25 | $150,929.90 $0.00 50.00 | $17,224.33 $0.00 £0.00 | $34,003.31
Monday, July 3, 2023




BookWiz can print your checks directly from scratch.

Checks Valid For 90 Days Township Form No. &
ORIGENAL (HECK IS PRINTED ON CHEMICA. REACTIVE PAPER AMD HAS MICRO PRINTING IN THE SIGNATURE LINE
FORM APPROVED BY THESTATE BOARD OF AOOOUNTS

Checking Account

an Tnchi
Mellville Township Trustee Ossizn Indizrs
1645 Hillcrest Dr Suite A Office 3 Check Number Date
Ossian IN 46777 5442 7/3/2023
Mem o: Total Amount
THREE HUNDRED EXACTLY £300.00

tﬁﬁ; Adam's Lawn & Landscape
Order ] 3370 N 500W-90

of MARKLE IM 46770

Signature: Jefferson Township Trustee

LOTLSLO0OA ™. I W SLL ¢
COUNTY AUDITOR'S COPY Township Form Mo, &
Mellville Township Trustee Checking Account
1645 Hillcrest Dr Suite A Office 3 Cssizn Indizna
Ossian IN 46777
Genarsl Fund - Ad=mis Lavn & Landscane - 3B- Ce of (Ememenas - 3125 Z0000 || _CheckMumber | Date [ Gross Amount |
5442 | 7m0 | $300.00 |

NON-NEGOTIABLE

I certify this to be the exad sum mocived and that it
is for the purpose hersin stated: that no part of said

sum has been mtained by, mturned to, or has been

directhy agreed to be returned to the Trustes, or amy
ather person.

tiili Adam's Lawn & Landscape
ot —| 3370 N 500\-90
o MARKLE IN 46770

Signature: Jefferson Township Trustes

Memo:
OFFICE COPY Township Fom Mo, &
Mellville Township Trustee G'EE::T‘Q ";':?”"*
1645 Hillcrest Dr Suite A Office 3 an tnaere
Ossian IN 46777
Generz| Furd - Adams Lawn & Land=csps - 36 - Gere of Gemetries - 312,5 230000 | Check Humber | Dote |Grossknr.luni |
[ 5442 [EEEEE £300.00 |

tii:n Adam's Lawn & Landscape
order —] 3370 N 500WW-90

o MARKLE IM 46770

Signature: Jefferson Township Trustes

Mem o:




